2023-24 Board of Trustees Self Evaluation Survey

Q1 The Board receives updates and provides input to the District's annual
plan and the education and facilities master plans.

Answered: 7  Skipped: 0

Agree

Neither agree
nor disagree

Disagree
Strongly

disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly agree 71.43%

Agree 28.57%

Neither agree nor disagree 0.00%

Disagree 0.00%

Strongly disagree 0.00%

TOTAL

# COMMENTS DATE

There are no responses.
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2023-24 Board of Trustees Self Evaluation Survey

Q2 The Board is knowledgeable about current and future educational and
workforce training needs in the community and spends adequate time
discussing future needs and directions of the District and community.

Answered: 7  Skipped: 0

Strongly agree

Agree _

Neither agree
nor disagree

Disagree
Strongly

disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly agree 28.57%

Agree 42.86%

Neither agree nor disagree 28.57%

Disagree 0.00%

Strongly disagree 0.00%

TOTAL

# COMMENTS DATE

1 Board members have variable knowledge of education and workforce training needs.
Discussions re: future needs and directions of the district tend to be responsive as opposed to
proactive

2 | don't feel like we spend enough time on this. It is the Colleges future
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2023-24 Board of Trustees Self Evaluation Survey

Q3 The Board works with the President to advocate on behalf of the
District to local, state, and federal governments.

Answered: 7  Skipped: 0

Strongly agree

Neither agree
nor disagree

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly agree 42.86%

Agree 57.14%

Neither agree nor disagree 0.00%

Disagree 0.00%

Strongly disagree 0.00%

TOTAL

# COMMENTS DATE
1 The advocacy committee was established for this purpose but outputs are inconsistent

2 | think we have made great progress on this.
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2023-24 Board of Trustees Self Evaluation Survey

Q4 The Board provides governance leadership for the mission of the
college.

Answered: 7  Skipped: 0

Neither agree
nor disagree

Disagree
Strongly

disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly agree 71.43%

Agree 14.29%

Neither agree nor disagree 14.29%

Disagree 0.00%

Strongly disagree 0.00%

TOTAL

# COMMENTS DATE

There are no responses.
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2023-24 Board of Trustees Self Evaluation Survey

Q5 The Board is appropriately involved in the accreditation process.

Answered: 7  Skipped: 0

Strongly e _

Agree

Neither agree
nor disagree

Disagree
Strongly

disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly agree 100.00%

Agree 0.00%

Neither agree nor disagree 0.00%

Disagree 0.00%

Strongly disagree 0.00%

TOTAL

# COMMENTS DATE

There are no responses.
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2023-24 Board of Trustees Self Evaluation Survey

Q6 The Board maintains a positive working relationship with and supports
the President and communicates clear expectations for the President and
provides support and feedback.

Answered: 7 Skipped: 0

Strongly agree

I
Neither agree
nor disagree

Disagree

Strongly

disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly agree 42.86%

Agree 42.86%

Neither agree nor disagree 14.29%

Disagree 0.00%

Strongly disagree 0.00%

TOTAL

# COMMENTS DATE
1 Difficult to speak for all Trustees

2 | think the board maintains a positive working relationship and supports the president, but

sometimes communication can be a little vague and concerns are not always expressed.
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2023-24 Board of Trustees Self Evaluation Survey

Q7 The Board recognizes positive accomplishments of the college.

Answered: 6  Skipped: 1

Strongly e _
Agree -

Neither agree
nor disagree

Disagree
Strongly

disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly agree 83.33%

Agree 16.67%

Neither agree nor disagree 0.00%

Disagree 0.00%

Strongly disagree 0.00%

TOTAL

# COMMENTS DATE

There are no responses.
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2023-24 Board of Trustees Self Evaluation Survey

Q8 The Board establishes and publishes its goals on a biannual basis and
discusses progress towards those goals quarterly.

Answered: 7  Skipped: 0

Agree

Neither agree
nor disagree

Disagree
Strongly
disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly agree 57.14%

Agree 42.86%

Neither agree nor disagree 0.00%

Disagree 0.00%

Strongly disagree 0.00%

TOTAL

# COMMENTS DATE
1 The review of our goals seems at times just a quick glance..
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2023-24 Board of Trustees Self Evaluation Survey

Q9 The Board monitors and supports the District’s Foundation and other
fundraising efforts.

Answered: 7  Skipped: 0

Agree

Neither agree
nor disagree

Disagree
Strongly
disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly agree 57.14%

Agree 42.86%

Neither agree nor disagree 0.00%

Disagree 0.00%

Strongly disagree 0.00%

TOTAL

# COMMENTS DATE

There are no responses.
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2023-24 Board of Trustees Self Evaluation Survey

Q10 Board members support the college by attending various events.

Answered: 7  Skipped: 0

Strongly agree

Agree _

Neither agree
nor disagree

Disagree
Strongly

disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly agree 42.86%

Agree 57.14%

Neither agree nor disagree 0.00%

Disagree 0.00%

Strongly disagree 0.00%

TOTAL

# COMMENTS DATE
1 as always | don't know what everyone is doing, but from the member comments we seem well

represented.
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2023-24 Board of Trustees Self Evaluation Survey

Q11 The Board supports and includes faculty, staff, and student input in
college decision-making.

Answered: 7  Skipped: 0

Agree

Neither agree
nor disagree

Disagree
Strongly
disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly agree 57.14%

Agree 42.86%

Neither agree nor disagree 0.00%

Disagree 0.00%

Strongly disagree 0.00%

TOTAL

# COMMENTS DATE

There are no responses.
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2023-24 Board of Trustees Self Evaluation Survey

Q12 Board members maintain a climate of trust and respect, exhibiting
integrity and professionalism in fulfilling their role.

Answered: 7  Skipped: 0

Strongly agree

Neither agree
nor disagree

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly agree 28.57%

Agree 57.14%

Neither agree nor disagree 14.29%

Disagree 0.00%

Strongly disagree 0.00%

TOTAL

# COMMENTS DATE
1 For the most part; we need to be vigilant to assure our ethics and protocols are being followed.
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2023-24 Board of Trustees Self Evaluation Survey

Q13 Individual trustees and the Board have increased their knowledge of

Diversity, Equity, Inclusion and Accessibility issues and ways to address

them in areas including policies, hiring, curriculum, support services, and
campus/classroom environment.

Neither agree
nor disagree

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

0% 10% 20%

ANSWER CHOICES
Strongly agree

Agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Disagree

Strongly disagree

Answered: 7

40% 50%

TOTAL
# COMMENTS
1 Honestly, | am not sure of this, especially for myself.
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2023-24 Board of Trustees Self Evaluation Survey

Q14 The Board regularly reviews disaggregated student success data
appropriately (first generation, enroliment, persistence, retention,
completion, by race, income, age, gender, etc.).

Answered: 7 Skipped: 0

Agree

Neither agree
nor disagree

Disagree
Strongly

disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly agree 57.14%

Agree 28.57%

Neither agree nor disagree 14.29%

Disagree 0.00%

Strongly disagree 0.00%

TOTAL

# COMMENTS DATE

There are no responses.
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2023-24 Board of Trustees Self Evaluation Survey

Q15 The Board ensures multiple strategies are in place to strengthen
efforts to address any gaps in student success data.

Answered: 7  Skipped: 0

Neither agree
nor disagree

Disagree
Strongly

disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly agree 42.86%

Agree 14.29%

Neither agree nor disagree 42.86%

Disagree 0.00%

Strongly disagree 0.00%

TOTAL

# COMMENTS DATE

There are no responses.
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2023-24 Board of Trustees Self Evaluation Survey

Q16 Board members are engaged in a continuous process of training and
development.

Answered: 7  Skipped: 0

Strongly agree

Neither agree
nor disagree

Disagree
Strongly
disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly agree 42.86%

Agree 57.14%

Neither agree nor disagree 0.00%

Disagree 0.00%

Strongly disagree 0.00%

TOTAL

# COMMENTS DATE

There are no responses.
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2023-24 Board of Trustees Self Evaluation Survey

Q17 What are the major accomplishments of the Board in the past year?

Answered: 7  Skipped: 0

RESPONSES DATE

General Obligation Bond exploration, ACCJC review, installation of supportive administrative
staff, dormitory funding from state

Supporting accreditation efforts
Positive involvement in reaccreditation process
A clear focus on the accreditation process and moving it forward.

Focus on fiscal stability and sustainability. Consideration of advisability of a GO bond.
Maintenance of a strong relationship with President Flamer. Support and guidance for new
programs and initiatives.

1. Supporting accreditation efforts and ACCJC visits. 2. Growing our financial reserves 3.
Trustee completion of Excellence in Trusteeship Program (ETP) certification 4. Continued
partnerships with HSU

The budget, starting succession planning, advocating and our role in accreditation.
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2023-24 Board of Trustees Self Evaluation Survey

Q18 What are areas the Board should focus on in the upcoming year?

Answered: 7  Skipped: 0

RESPONSES DATE
General obligation Bond and CCC advocacy

Fiscal stability in the context of state budget contraction. Supporting and advocating for GO
bond measure

Enrollment and budget
Making sure we are knowledgeable on whether a bond is the right way to move forward.
Continuation of efforts; FTES growth; ramifications of state budget and fiscal projections.

1. Maintaining a strong 20%+ financial reserve 2. Building student enrollment numbers 3.
Succession planning and presidential search 4. Creating Bachelor of Arts offerings

Accreditation. What the wind farm project will require or how we can assist it. Vision 2030 and
how that could increase our head count.
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2023-24 Board of Trustees Self Evaluation Survey

Q19 In terms of Board function, what are the areas in which the Board
could improve?

Answered: 5  Skipped: 2

RESPONSES DATE

The board could do a better job educating the public about the role of trustee and encouraging
more diverse populations to participate.

Ensure that all trustees who wish to speak at board meetings have opportunity to speak.

Sometimes the board gets off-topic. We should focus on the topic and keep the conversation
short and to the point. The meetings can sometimes drag on without any benefit.

More discussion of student success disaggregated data results. Focusing on policy and not
operations comments. Participation in more campus events

Learning what the community is going to need in the next five years. Making sure of a
succession plan. Understanding the budget and future funding
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2023-24 Board of Trustees Self Evaluation Survey

Q20 How can the Board and CEO support each other?

Answered: 6  Skipped: 1

RESPONSES DATE

Trust. Continue to build public and private relationships with the CEO & continue to grow trust.
Clear and open communication
Give the President the space he needs to do his job.

One, by maintaining the appropriate separation of roles. Two, by continuing clear and frequent
communication. Three, by expressing that support publicly as appropriate.

Open communication and reviewing board policies to keep them reflecting current practices.

Thru communication.
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